

Misc. Appeal 12/19

Order No. 21
12.07.2023

Appellant files hazira along with a petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of adinterim stay.
Petition is considered and allowed.
Let adinterim stay be extended till next date.
Respondent files W/O against the application u/o 39, rule 7, r/w sec 151 of C.P.C. filed by the appellant on 01.7.22.
Heard both sides in respect of petition dt. 01.7.22 filed by the appellant in full.
Case is adjourned.
Fix 29.7.23 for order in respect of petition dt. 01.7.22 filed by appellant.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)