

Misc. Appeal 12/19

Order No. 23  
17.08.2023

Appellant files hazira along with a petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of adinterim stay.

Petition is considered and allowed.

Let adinterim stay be extended till next date.

Date is fixed for order in respect of petition dt. 01.7.22 filed by appellant.

Court is busy with other sessions case records.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 29.8.23 for order in respect of petition dt. 01.7.22 filed by appellant.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB00787)

Additional District Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB00787)