

Misc. Appeal 12/19

Order No. 25
13.12.2023

Appellant files hazira through his Ld. Advocate.
Appellant also files a petition, supported by an affidavit, praying for extention of adinterim stay.
Respondents file time petition through their Ld. Advocate.
None move.
However, prayer for extention of adinterim stay of the appellant is considered and allowed.
Let the adinterim stay be extended till next date.
Time petition as filed by the respondents is also allowed.
Case is adjourned.
Fix 19.3.23 for hearing of appeal.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)