

Misc. Appeal 12/19

Order No. 26
19.03.2024

P.O is on leave . Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court, Chandannagore, Hooghly is in charge.
Appellant files hazira through his Ld. Advocate.
Appellants also files a petition, supported by an affidavit, praying for extention of adinterim stay.
Respondent no.1 files hazira through his Ld. Advocate.
None move.
However, prayer for extention of adinterim stay of the appellant is considered and allowed.
Let the adinterim stay be extended till the next date.
Case is adjourned.
Fix 12.7.24 for hearing of appeal.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(in-charge)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(in-charge)